Factsheet
Features
• Versatile strike designed to work with
most locks
• Accommodates 1/2” (12.7mm) to
3/4” (19mm) latch projection
• Adjustable deadbolt keeper and
deadlatch ramp

5
24
How to order
Specifications
Accessories
Options
F Fire-Rated4
2 64 x 32D
1 – Fail-Secure
3 – Fail-Safe
Mode
Example: F2164 x 32D
4Available in fail-secure mode only.
Energy
375mA1
Field-selectable
12/24VDC, 12-24VAC2
Strength
1,500lbf static
70ft-lb dynamic
Latch monitor
Plug-in latch monitor
accessory available
Fire-rated
Optional 3-hour
Model available3
Warranty
10 Year limited warranty
Mode
Fail-secure & fail-safe
Endurance
500,000 cycles
Intermittent Duty: Energized less than 1 minute with Duty Ratio 1:5 Continuous Duty: Energized 1 minute or more
*Ratings are based on maximum current draw at +10°C and include initial power-up current draw
**Nominal resistance at +25°C ± 7% tolerance
Model Description
F2LM Latch monitor plug-in kit (2A @ 24VDC)
2FP Filler plate (for use when replacing discontinued 2 Series models)
F2-19 Centerline faceplate, 1-3/8”W x 9”H (35mm x 229mm), 32D finish
F2-29 Offset faceplate, 1-3/8”W x 9”H (35mm x 229mm), 32D finish
SMT-01 Strike marking template kit
940-LG High profile latch guard, 32D finish
1 Max at 12VDC
2 12-24VAC not available with 2364 model
3 Fire-rated (F) model only, 3-hour for single swing, 90-minutes for standard pair of doors (hollow metal doors only)
Model Mode Volts Duty Sound Amps* Ohms**
F2164 Fail secure
12VDC
Continuous Silent
0.375 37
24VDC 0.190 148
12-24VAC Intermittent Buzz 0.280-0.565 37
2364 Fail safe
12VDC
Continuous Silent
0.375 37
24VDC 0.190 148